FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 04-03-2000

Docket No.: P-1184-US1

REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0416

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



Tab settings → → → ▼ 10130	3710 ′	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	riease record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Doron Rainish FEB 2 3 2000	2. Name and address of receive Name: D.S.P.C. TECHNOL Address: 11 Ben Gurion Str	OGIES LTD.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	and the state of t	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Givat Shmuel	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Israel	ZIP: <u>51905</u>
Execution Date: 17 February 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/443,865 11/19/99 	the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	ation is:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	O. Total Hallion of applications	
Name: John L. Welsh, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,621 Address: AQUILINO, WELSH & FLAXMAN	☐ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	or insufficiency should be eposit account
2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 112	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA Country: USA ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649	
4/03/2000 DHGUYEN 00000016 050649 09443865 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John L. Welsh Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature	02/23/00 Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto **D.S.P.C. TECHNOLOGIES LTD.**

name and address of assignee

11 Ben Gurion Street Givat Shmuel 51905 Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING FREQUENCY
	as set forth in this United States Patent Application
check one	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Serial No. 09/443,865 filed November 19, 1999.

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek** the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

			Ì
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: RAINISH, Doron	Signature: > log // >	Date: FEB. 17, 200 0	١
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES ΦF WITNESSES			
Name: / Segal S (LMSog	Signature:	Date: 17th Feb 2000	-
Name: David Ben-Haim	Signature: DB-H	Date: 17th Feb 2000] •
			:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may be optionally obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2000 REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0417